TOWN OF DUDLEY

MASSACHUSETTS Public Information Office



Debbie LaPlaca
Public Information

71 West Main Street Dudley, MA 01571 dlaplaca@dudleyma.gov

Office: 508-949-8030 Mobile: 508-847-2206

For Immediate Release

July 7, 2023

The Town of Dudley has entered into a Veterans' Services Intermunicipal Agreement with the Town of Webster.

Effective July 1, the towns of Dudley and Webster are operating under an Intermunicipal Agreement in a move toward forming a Webster-Dudley Veterans Services District under the management of Veterans' Services Director Stephen P. Rogerson.

Director Rogerson will alternate office hours between the two locations as needed to support the veteran population of both municipalities.

"Soon, Dudley's population will legally require the town to hire a full-time Veterans' Services Agent or become part of a Veterans' Services District. Webster and Dudley have always had a strong tradition in serving and honoring our veterans and this move, two years in the making, will memorialize that relationship in a manner that makes sense for both communities," Town Administrator Jonathan Ruda said.

Office hours are 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday through Friday. Appointments are available during non-scheduled office hours as needed.

Office hours will alternate between the Dudley Municipal Complex, 71 West Main Street, and the Webster Veteran's Services Office, 4 Veterans Way, as needed. Set hours for each location are not yet determined but will be customized based of the needs of both communities.

For information, call the office at 508-949-3855, or email stephenr@dudleyma.gov -30-